March 31,  December 31,
 2018  2017
Long-lived assets by geographic region (*):

Israel $ 268  $ 298
United States 300  342
Germany 188  200

 $ 756  $ 840

(*)   Long-lived assets are comprised of property and equipment, net.

 March 31,  December 31,
 2018  2017
Major customer data as a percentage of total revenues:

Customer A 37.0%  35.2%

23

REWALK ROBOTICS LTD. AND SUBSIDIARIES
NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (UNAUDITED)

NOTE 10:- SUBSEQUENT EVENTS

On May 15, 2018, following the receipt of shareholder approval under the rules of The Nasdaq Stock Market LLC (“Nasdaq”) and Israeli law, we closed the
first tranche of the investment agreement, dated March 6, 2018, with Timwell, issuing 4,000,000 ordinary shares to Timwell for gross proceeds of $5 million
and net proceeds of $4.4 million after deducting offering expenses in the amount of $600 thousand. The table below shows, on a pro forma basis, the impact
of the first tranche closing on our condensed consolidated balance sheet as if the transaction had occurred on March 31, 2018:

Pro Forma Balance Sheet

as of March 31, 2018
 Actual Adjustments Pro Forma

ASSETS
CURRENT ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents $ 8,818 $ 4,400 $ 13,218
Trade receivable, net 1,566 — 1,566
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 2,018 — 2,018
Inventories 3,480 — 3,480
Total current assets 15,882 4,400 20,282
LONG-TERM ASSETS
Other long term assets 1,082 — 1,082
Property and equipment, net 756 — 756
Total long-term assets 1,838 — 1,838

Total assets $ 17,720 $ 4,400 $ 22,120

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY (DEFICIENCY)

CURRENT LIABILITIES
Current maturities of long term loan $ 6,441 — $ 6,441
Trade payables 2,873 — 2,873
Employees and payroll accruals 926 — 926
Deferred revenues and customers advances 129 — 129
Other current liabilities 428 — 428
Total current liabilities 10,797 — 10,797
LONG-TERM LIABILITIES
Long term loan, net of current maturities 7,796 — 7,796
Deferred revenues 330 — 330
Other long-term liabilities 296 — 296
Total long-term liabilities 8,422 — 8,422
Total liabilities 19,219 — 19,219

COMMITMENTS AND CONTINGENT LIABILITIES

Shareholders’ equity (deficiency):
Share capital

Ordinary shares NIS 0.01 par value- Authorized: 250,000,000 shares at
March 31, 2018; Issued and outstanding: 30,510,455 shares at March 31,
2018. 86 11 97

Receivables on account of shares (42) — (42)
Additional paid-in capital 136,027 4,389 140,416
Accumulated deficit (137,570) — (137,570)
Total shareholders’ equity (deficiency) (1,499) 4,400 2,901

Total liabilities and shareholders’ equity (deficiency) $ 17,720 $ 4,400 $ 22,120

24

Table of Contents

ITEM 2.   MANAGEMENT'S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS OF FINANCIAL CONDITION AND RESULTS OF OPERATIONS

The following discussion and analysis of our financial condition and results of operation should be read in conjunction with the unaudited
condensed consolidated financial statements and the related notes included elsewhere in this quarterly report and with our audited consolidated financial
statements included in our 2017 Form 10-K as filed with the SEC. In addition to historical condensed financial information, the following discussion contains
forward-looking statements that reflect our plans, estimates and beliefs. Our actual results could differ materially from those discussed in the forward-looking